
Division One.
Mike Joyce
Free Date
Ken Hayes

John Muldoon
Gordon Niven
John Benvie
Ken Hopper

Barb. Knowles
Graham Ellis

Free Date

Week 1 D1 Wed 26 May 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 1 John Benvie v Free Date
Rink 2 Mike Joyce v Free Date
Rink 3 Ken Hayes 16 v 21 Gordon Niven Barb. Knowles

12.00 Marker
Rink 2 John Muldoon v Barb. Knowles Ken Hayes
Rink 3 Graham Ellis v Ken Hopper John Benvie

Week 2 D1 Wed 2 June 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 2 Free Date v John Benvie
Rink 3 Gordon Niven v Free Date
Rink 1 Barb. Knowles v Mike Joyce Graham Ellis

12.00 Marker
Rink 2 Ken Hopper v Ken Hayes Mike Joyce
Rink 3 Graham Ellis v John Muldoon Barb. Knowles

Week 3 D1 Wed 9 June 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 3 John Benvie v Gordon Niven John Muldoon
Rink 4 Free Date v Barb. Knowles
Rink 5 Free Date v Ken Hopper

12.00 Marker
Rink 6 Mike Joyce v Graham Ellis Gordon Niven
Rink 1 Ken Hayes v John Muldoon John Benvie



Week 4 D1 Wed. 16 June
2021

10.00 Marker

Rink 4 Barb. Knowles 21 v 14 John Benvie Ken Hayes
Rink 5 Ken Hopper v Gordon Niven Mike Joyce

12.00 Marker
Rink 3 Graham Ellis v Free Date
Rink 4 John Muldoon v Free Date
Rink 5 Ken Hayes v Mike Joyce Ken Hopper

Catch-Up
1

Wed 23 June
2021

Week 5 D1 Wed 30 June
2021

10.00 Marker

Rink 5 John Benvie v Ken Hopper Gordon Niven
Rink 6 Barb. Knowles v Graham Ellis John Muldoon

12.00 Marker
Rink 1 Gordon Niven v John Muldoon Graham Ellis
Rink 4 Free Date v Ken Hayes
Rink 5 Free Date v Mike Joyce

Week 6 D1 Wed 7 July 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 6 Graham Ellis v John Benvie Mike Joyce
Rink 1 John Muldoon v Ken Hopper Barb. Knowles

12.00 Marker
Rink 4 Ken Hayes v Barb. Knowles John Muldoon
Rink 5 Mike Joyce v Gordon Niven Ken Hopper
Rink 6 Free Date v Free Date

Week 7 D1 Wed 14 July 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 1 John Benvie v John Muldoon Ken Hopper
Rink 2 Graham Ellis v Ken Hayes Mike Joyce

12.00 Marker
Rink 3 Ken Hopper v Mike Joyce John Benvie
Rink 6 Barb. Knowles v Free Date
Rink 1 Gordon Niven v Free Date



Catch-Up
2

Wed 21 July 2021

Week 8 D1 Wed 28 July 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 2 Ken Hayes v John Benvie Gordon Niven
Rink 3 Mike Joyce v John Muldoon Barb. Knowles

12.00 Marker
Rink 6 Free Date v Graham Ellis
Rink 1 Free Date v Ken Hopper
Rink 2 Gordon Niven v Barb. Knowles John Muldoon

Week 9 D1 Wed. 4 Aug 2021 10.00 Marker
Rink 3 John Benvie v Mike Joyce Graham Ellis
Rink 4 Ken Hayes v Free Date
Rink 5 John Muldoon v Free Date

12.00 Marker
Rink 3 Graham Ellis v Gordon Niven John Benvie
Rink 4 Ken Hopper v Barb. Knowles Mike Joyce

Catch-Up
3

Wed 11 Aug 2021

Catch-Up
4

Wed 18 Aug 2021


